

SR1392 LRB098 22099 MST 60971 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Linda Marie Harvey of Waukegan, who 4 passed away on June 23, 2014; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Linda Harvey was born on January 23, 1958 in New 6 York; and
- WHEREAS, Linda Harvey was a member of United Protestant
  Church in Grayslake and was active in the church circle and
  Bible study; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Linda Harvey's husband, Steven, also passed away 11 on June 23, 2014; and
- WHEREAS, Linda Harvey is survived by her children, Mark
  Harvey, Theresa Harvey, and Jennie Harvey; grandchildren,
  Madelyn, Noel, Nicholas, Lucas, Josh, Angel, and Dominique;
  siblings, Debbie, Wha, and Khi; and nieces and nephews, Jeremy,
  Amber, Mike, Heather, Heaven, Angel, and Joshua; therefore, be
  it
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL

  ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of

  Linda Marie Harvey, and extend our sincere condolences to her

- 1 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it
- 2 further
- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to the family of Linda Harvey as an expression of our
- 5 deepest sympathy.